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State of Arkansas1

83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 1481 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL   22643

4

By:  Representative Judy5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-103-205 TO INCREASE9

THE FEES LEVIED BY THE ARKANSAS SOCIAL WORK LICENSING10

BOARD; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.11

12

Subtitle13

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-103-20514

TO INCREASE THE FEES LEVIED BY THE15

ARKANSAS SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD.16

17

18

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:19

20

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 17-103-205 is amended to read as follows:21

17-103-205.  Fees.22

The Arkansas Social Work Licensing Board shall establish, charge, and23

collect for:24

(1)  The filing of an application for a license under this25

chapter, a fee of not more than twenty-five dollars ($25.00) fifty dollars26

($50.00);27

(2)  The taking of an examination, a fee as established by28

regulation of the board;29

(3)  The original issuance of a license under this chapter, a fee30

of not more than twenty-five dollars ($25.00) fifty dollars ($50.00);31

(4)  A renewal of a license issued in accordance with this32

chapter, a fee of not more than forty dollars ($40.00) eighty dollars33

($80.00);34

(5)  Replacement of a license or renewal lost or destroyed, a fee35

of not less than ten dollars ($10.00) twenty dollars ($20.00); and36
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(6)  Endorsement of a foreign license, a fee of ten dollars1

($10.00) twenty dollars ($20.00).2
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APPROVED:  4/11/20016
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